

April 30, 2018

SECKETARY'S BUREAU
SECRETARY'S GUMISSION

810S 0 8 A9A

**KECEINED** 

Pennsylvania Public Utlity Commission Attn: Secretary's Bureau Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Room N-201 Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: Spring Energy RRH, LLC – License Number A-2017-2618308

## **Dear Secretary:**

In accordance with the Commission's March 18, 2019 Secretarial Letter issued in Docket M-2010-2157431, enclosed for filing with the Commission is proof of registratrion of Spring Energy RRH, LLC d/b/a Spring Power & Gas as a PJM Load Serving Entity.

Please contact me with any questions at 646-844-6144 or lindsaykreppel@rrhenergy.us.

Sincerely.

**Lindsay Kreppel** 

Regulatory and New Markets Manager

## LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

April 30, 2018

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is a letter from PJM stating that Spring Energy RRH, LLC d/b/a Spring Power & Gas is in good standing with PJM and is a load serving entity.

Please contact me with any questions at lindsaykreppel@rrhenergy.us or 646-844-6144.

Sincerely,

Lindsay Kreppel



APR 3 0 2018



PJM Interconnection 2750 Monroe Blvd. Audubon, PA 19403

Faith K. Daley Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator Ph: 610.666.8875 | Fax 610.666.8211 faith.daley@pim.com

October 5, 2017

Via Email Only

Richard Booth, President of Retail Operations Spring Energy RRH, LLC d/b/a Spring Power & Gas 200 Park Avenue South, Suite 1301 New York, NY 10003

Re: Letter in Good Standing

Dear Mr. Booth:

This letter is being provided to Spring Energy RRH, LLC d/b/a Spring Power & Gas pursuant to your request. Spring Energy RRH, LLC d/b/a Spring Power & Gas (formerly Pure Energy USA LLC) was approved for PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") membership effective March 14, 2014. Spring Energy RRH, LLC d/b/a Spring Power & Gas is a load serving entity and signed the Reliability Assurance Agreement Among Load Serving Entities in the PJM Region on February 11, 2014.

PJM checked its records, including billing and settlement information, and can confirm that Spring Energy RRH, LLC d/b/a Spring Power & Gas is currently a member in good standing.

Please feel free to contact me if further information is required.

Very truly yours,

Faith K. Daley

Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator

/fkd

RECEIVED

APR 3 0 2018

SHIP DATE: 30APR18 ACTWGT: 1.00 LB CAD: 1038244307NET3980 DIMS: 11x1x7 IN

BILL SENDER

10 SECRETARYS BUREAU
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG.

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG. 400 NORTH ST. 2ND FLOOR, ROOM N-201 HARRISBURG PA 17105

(646) 844-6144

....

DEPT:

Fedex.

TUE - 01 MAY 3:00P STANDARD OVERNIGHT

**TRK#** 0201

7721 1305 7217

17105 PAJIS MDT

EN MOTA





**CMPC** 

To: PUC SECRETARY BUREAU

Agency: PUC

Floor: